PEORIA TITLE LLC

FON e oA
COUTT 50

JOSEPH P. GILFILLAN, PRESIDENT

124 S.W. Adams, Suite 520
Peoria, lllinois 61602
Telephone: (309) 637-5282

3622 N. Knoxville
Peoria, lllinois 61603
Telephone: (309) 687-5013

Fax No.: (309) 637-5788 Fax No.: (309) 687-5010

August 5, 2004

Mr. Andrew A. Honnegger
Husch & Eppenberger, L.L.C.
401 Main St., Suite 1400
Peoria, Illinois 61602

Re: Prospect Enterprises, L.L.C.
6529 N. War Memorial Dr., Peoria, Illinois 61615

Dear Andy:

Enclosed please find Peoria Title LLC’s Commitment No. 308086.158 and Privacy Policy
Notice, issued in connection with your above-referenced borrower.

PEORIA TITLE LLC

JPG/aj
cc: Edward Sutkowski, Esq.
Wilson C. Washkuhn, Esq.

AGENT FOR: _
ATTORNEYS' TITLE GUARANTY FUND, INC.
CHICAGO TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY
FIRST AMERICAN TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY



ChiCago Title Insurance Company

Form C 2606 02 (Reprinted 10/00)
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PEORIA TITLE LLC
"We Always Close"

124 S.W. ADAMS, SUITE 520 » PEORIA, IL 61602
PHONE: 309/677-7752 o FAX: 309/637-5788

3622 N. KNOXVILLE AVE. « PEORIA, IL 61603 1
PHONE: 309/687-5013 ¢ FAX: 309/687-5010 . CHICAGO TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY

(( ?/W /“ﬂ,u/ [

ATTEST

President

ﬂ Authorizec}/ Signatory

Commitment For Title Insurance



CONDITIONS AND STIPULATIONS

1. The term “mortgage,” when used herein, shall include deed of trust, trust deed, or other sectirity instrument.

2. Ifthe proposed Insured has or acquires actual knowledge of any defect, lien, encumbrance, adverse claim or other matter
affecting the estate or interest or mortgage thereon covered by this Commitment, other than those shown in Schedule B
hereof, and shall fail to disclose such knowledge to the Company in writing, the Company shall be relieved from liability
for any loss or damage resulting from any act of reliance hereon to the extent the Company is prejudiced by failure to so
disclose such knowledge. If the proposed Insured shall disclose such knowledge to the Company, or if the Company
otherwise acquires actual knowledge of any such defect, lien, encumbrance, adverse claim or other matter, the Company at
its option may amend Schedule B of this Commitment accordingly, but such amendment shall not relieve the Company
from liability previously incurred pursuant to paragraph 3 of these Conditions and Stipulations.

3. Liability of the Company under this Commitment shall be only to the named proposed Insured and such parties included
under the definition of Insured in the form of policy or policies committed for and only for actual loss incurred in reliance
hereon in undertaking in good faith (a) to comply with the requirements hereof, or (b) to eliminate exceptions shown in
Schedule B, or (c) to acquire or create the estate or interest or mortgage thereon covered by this Commitment. In no event
shall such liability exceed the amount stated in Schedule A for the policy or policies committed for and such liability is
subject to the insuring provisions, the Conditions and Stipulations, and the Exclusions from Coverage of the form of policy
or policies committed for in favor of the proposed Insured which are hereby incorporated by reference and are made a part
of this Commitment except as expressly modified herein.

4. Any action or actions or rights of action that the proposed Insured may have or may bring against the Company arising out
of the status of the title to the estate or interest or the status of the mortgage thereon covered by this Commitment must be
based on and are subject to the provisions of this Commitment.

GENERAL EXCEPTIONS IN POLICIES

The owners policy will be subject to the following General Exceptions: (1) Rights or claims of parties in possession not shown by
the public records; (2) Encroachments, overlaps, boundary line disputes, and any matters which would be disclosed by an
accurate survey and inspection of the premises; (3) Easements, or claims of easements, not shown by the public records; (4) Any
lien, or right to a lien, for services, labor, or material heretofore or hereafter furnished, imposed by law and not shown by the
public records; (5) Taxes or special assessments which are not shown as existing liens by the public records.

The G or H form loan policy will be subject to the foregoing General Exceptions (4) and (5), and the H form will also be subject
to: Consequences of the failure of the lender to pay out properly the whole or any part of the loan secured by the trust.deed or
mortgage covered by the Commitment, as affecting: (a) The validity of the lien of said trust deed or mortgage; and (b) The
priority of the lien over any other right, claim, lien or encumbrance which has or may become superior to the lien of said trust
deed or mortgage before the disbursement of the entire proceeds of the loan.

SCHEDULE B

Schedule B of the policy or policies to be issued will contain the applicable General Exceptions (see above); and, if an owners
policy is to be issued, the encumbrance, if any, shown in Schedule A; and exceptions to the following matters unless the same are
disposed of to the satisfaction of the Company:

(1) Defects, liens, encumbrances, adverse claims or other matters, if any, created, first appearing in the public records or
attaching subsequent to the effective date hereof but prior to the date the proposed Insured acquires for value of record the estate
or interest or mortgage thereon covered by this Commitment.

(2) An ALTA LOAN POLICY will be subject to the following exceptions (a) and (b), in the absence of the production of the data
and other essential matters described in our Form 3735. (@) Any lien, or right to a lien, for services, labor, or material heretofore
or hereafter furnished, imposed by law and not shown by the public records; (b) Consequences of the failure of the lender to pay
out properly the whole or any part of the loan secured by the mortgage described in Schedule A, as affecting; (i) the validity of the
lien of said mortgage; and (ii) the priority of the lien over any other right, claim, lien or encumbrance which has or may become
superior to the lien of said mortgage before the disbursement of the entire proceeds of the loan.




COMMITMENT
CHICAGO TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY

OFFICE FILE NUMBER RCHEDHLE 2
CTIC-158 . )
308685,15% o 55,000, 000. 00
308086.158 08/03/04 il
08: 00 a.m $5,000,000.00

1. Policy or Policies to be issued:

Loan Policy to be issued: AL TA LOAN POLICY (10-17-92)
Proposed Insured:

Morton Community Bank, its successors and/or its assigns

Owner's Policy to be issued: ALTA OWNERS POLICY (10-17-92)
Proposed Insured:

PROSPECT ENTERPRISES, L.L.C., a Illinois Limited Liability Company

2. The estate or interest in the land described or referred to in this Commitment and covered hereinis Fee Simple
and title thereto is at the effective date hereof vested in?

PROSPECT ENTERPRISES, L.L.C., a Illinois Limited Liability Company

3. The land referred to in this Commitment is described as follows:
Parcel 1:

All that part of the Northwest Quarter of the Northeast Quarter of
Section 13, in Township 9 North, Range 7 East of the Fourth Principal
Meridian, lying South of the Southwesterly line of the State Highway
running across the Northwest Quarter of said Northeast Quarter and
East of the Easterly right of way line of the railroad right of way
running through the Northwest Quarter of said Northeast Quarter,
situated in the County of Peoria, in the State of Illinois; EXCEPTING

THEREFROM: .
See Continuation Sheet
PEORIA TITLE, LLC ' (309) 687-5013
PHONE NUMBER
NAME OF AGENT
3622 N. KNOXVILLE AVENUE PEORIA IL 61603
COMMITMENT SCHEDULE A  MAILING ADDRESS CITY STATE ZIP

(08/98 DisplaySoft 25-WIN-1-IL-CMTA)



ADDED PAGE
CHICAGO TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY
(Schedule A-3 Continued)

File Number CTIC-158
Commitment Number 30 8086 .158

Part of the Northwest Quarter of the Northeast Quarter of Section 13,
Kickapoo Township, Township 9 North, Range 7 East of the Fourth
Principal Meridian, more particularly described as follows, to-wit:

Commencing at an iron rod marking the intersection of the
Southwesterly right of way line of State Route #150 and the Easterly
right of way of the Chicago and Northwestern Railroad; thence South
69 degrees 11 minutes East along the aforesaid Southwesterly right of
way line 112.0 feet to a right of way monument; thence Southeasterly
on a curve to the right having a radius of 3719.80 feet for amn arc
length of 36.645 feet to an iromn rod; said curve being subtended by a
chord bearing South 68 degrees 54 minutes 04 seconds East with a
length of 36.64 feet; thence south 80 degrees 35 minutes West 128.33
feet to an iron rod on the said Easterly right of way line of the
Chicago and Northwestern Railroad; thence North 9 degrees 25 minutes
West along the aforesaid Easterly right way line 75.0 feet to the
Place of Beginning, situated in the County of Peoria, in the State of
Illinois.

For information purposes only, commonly known as 6529 N. War Memorial
Drive, Peoria, Illinois 61615

Parcel 2:

Lot 49 in WILLIAMSBURG ESTATES FIRST EXTENSION, a Subdivision of part
of the Northeast Quarter of the Northeast Quarter of Section 13,
Township 9 North, Range 7 East of the Fourth Principal Meridian,
according to the Plat thereof recorded July 31, 1972, as Document No.
72-12906, in Plat Book 1, at Page 22, situated in the County of
Peoria, in the State of Illinois.

For information purposes only, no common street address.

PERMANENT INDEX NUMBER: 13-13-203-003 - PARCEL 1
PERMANENT INDEX NUMBER: 13-13-228-001 - PARCEL 2

- |[PEORIA TITLE, LLC (309) 687-5013

PHONE NUMBER
NAME OF AGENT
3622 N. KNOXVILLE AVENUE PEORIA IL 61603
MAILING ADDRESS CITY STATE ZIP

(10/97 DisplaySoft 25-WIN-1-IL-CMTACON)



COMMITMENT FOR TITLE INSURANCE
CHICAGO TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY
SCHEDULE B (continued)

File Number 0TIC-158
Commitment Number3 (08086 .158

3. Taxes for the year 2003, second installment and thereafter
Tax I.D. No. 13-13-203-003, Parcel 1
Taxes for the year 2003 in the amount of $30,162.58.
First installment in the amount of $15,081.29 has been paid.
Second installment in the amount of $15,081.29 is due on 9/01/04.
Taxes for the year 2004, are not yet due and payable.

4. Taxes for the year 2003, second installment and thereafter
Tax I.D. No. 13-13-228-001, Parcel 2
Taxes for the year 2003 in the amount of $1,945.52.
First installment in the amount of $972.76 has been paid.
Second installment in the amount of $972.76 is due on 9/01/04.
Taxes for the year 2004, are not yet due and payable.

5. Mortgage, Assignment or Rents and Fixture Filing, dated May 30,
2003, and recorded May 30, 2003 as Document No. 03-25836, executed by
Prospect Enterprises, L.L.C., an Illinois Limited Liability Company
and given to Morton Community Bank to secure a note in the amount of
$2,700,000.00, and such other sums as provided therein.

6. Terms, provisions and conditions contained in a Release of Freeway
to the State of Illinois, as set forth in an instrument recorded
September 5, 1952 in Book 909, at Page 152.

(Affects Parcel 1.) '

7. Terms, provisions and conditions contained in Release of Freeway to
Department of Public Works and Buildings Division of Highways for
State of Illinois by instrument recorded January 14, 1965, as
Document No. 65-00514.

(Affects Parcel 1.)

8. Terms, provisions and conditions contained in Temporary Freeway
Permits, recorded September 12, 1952, in Book 910, at Page 3, and
recorded June 3, 1953, in Book 937, at Page 50.

(Affects Parcel 1.)

9. Terms, provisions and conditions contained in a right of way for gas
mains by virtue of a a grant to Central Illinois Light Company,
recorded September 29, 1960, in Book 1191, at Page 490.

(Affects Parcel 1.)
See Continuation Sheet

PEORIA TITLE, LLC _ (309) 687-5013
PHONE NUMBER
NAME OF AGENT
3622 N. KNOXVILLE AVENUE PEORIA IL 61603
MAILING ADDRESS CITY STATE ZIP

08/03/04



CHICAGO TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY
COMMITMENT FOR TITLE INSURANCE
SCHEDULE B (continued)

File Number 0TI C-158
Commitment Number3 Q 8 086.158

10. Terms, provisions and conditions contained in a right of way for gas
mains by virtue of a grant to Central Illinois Light Company,
recorded February 3, 1961, in Book 1199, at Page 741.

(Affect Parcel 1.)

11. Terms, provisions and conditions contained in an easement for a
separate sanitary sewer by virtue of a grant to The Greater Peoria
Sanitary and Sewage Disposal District, recorded December 7, 1965, as
Document No. 65-19442.

" (Affects Parcel 1.)

12. Terms, provisions and conditions contained in an easement for
telephone and electric lines by virtue of a grant to Illinois Bell
Telephone Company and Central Illinois Light Company, recorded as
Document No. 66-02157.

(Affects Parcel 1.)
13. Terms, provisions and conditions contained in a Dedication of Right
- of Way for public road purposes to the people of the State of
Illinois, recorded May 6, 1966, as Document No. 66-06978.
(Affects Parcel 1.)

14. Terms, provisions and conditions contained in a gas easement to
Central Illinois Light Company recorded July 6, 1984, as Document No.
84-11976. . s
(Affects Parcel 1.)

15. Rights of the public, the State of Illinois, municipality and public
or quasi-public utility companies to that part of the land taken, or
used for roads or highways. ‘
(Affects Parcel 1.)

16. Drainage ditches, feeders and laterals, if any.

(Affects Parcel 1.)
17. Easements and building setback lines as shown on the recorded plat
of the subdivision, recorded in Plat Book 1, at Page 22.
(Affects Parcel 2.)
See Continuation Sheet
PEORIA TITLE, LLC ' (309) 687-5013
PHONE NUMBER
NAME OF AGENT
3622 N. KNOXVILLE AVENUE PEORIA IL 61603

MAILING ADDRESS CITY STATE yalg



CHICAGO TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY
COMMITMENT FOR TITLE INSURANCE
SCHEDULE B (continued)

File Number cPTIC-158
Commitment Number308086 .158

18.

19.

Terms, provisions and conditions contained in the Owner's
certificate attached to the Plat of the Subdivision, recorded in Plat

book 1, at Page 22.

(Affects Parcel 2.)

We should be furnished (A) Certification from the Illinois Secretary
of State that Prospect Enterprises, L.L.C. has properly filed its
Articles of Organization, (B) a copy of the Articles of Organization,
together with any Amendments thereto, (C) A copy of the Operating
Agreement, if any, together with any Amendments thereto, (D) A list
of Incumbent Managers or of Incumbent Members if Managers have not
been appointed, and (E) Certification that no event of dissolution
has occurred. ‘ :

NOTE: In the event of a sale of all or substantially all of the
assets of the L.L.C. or of a sale of L.L.C. Assets to a Member or
Manager. We should be furnished a copy of a resolution authorizing
the transaction adopted by the Members of said L.L.C.

PEORIA TITLE, LLC (309) 687-5013

PHONE NUMBER

NAME OF AGENT

3622 N. KNOXVILLE AVENUE PEORIA IL 61603

MAILING ADDRESS CITY STATE 1P



File Number CTIC-158
Commitment Number308086.158

CHICAGO TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY
COMMITMENT FOR TITLE INSURANCE
SCHEDULE B (Signature Page)

PEORIA TITLE LLC

"We Always Close!" -

124 S.W. ADAMS, SUITE 520 » PEORIA IL 61602
PHONE: 309/677-7752 ® FAX: 30?/637-5788

3622 N. KNOXVILLE AVE. © PEORIR‘AL 61603
PHONE: 309/687-5013 e FAX: 309/687-5010 ;

Countersigned

e

/ / Authorizef Signa’tory

PEORIA TITLE, LLC

(309) 687-5013

NAME OF AGENT

3622 N. KNOXVILLE AVENUE

PEORIA

PHONE NUMBER

IL

61603

MAILING ADDRESS

CITY

STATE

1P



PEORIA TITLE LLC
AGENT FOR
CHICAGO TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY

3622 N. Knoxville Ave., Peoria, IL 61603
Phone (309) 687-5013 Fax (309) 687-5010

File No.: CTIC-158
Invoice

To: Mo _rton Community Bank
721 W. Jackson Street
Morton, Illinois 61550

Re: 6529 N. War Memorial Dr., Peoria, Illinois 61615

Buyer: PROSPECT ENTERPRISES, L.L.C.
Seller: PROSPECT ENTERPRISES, L.L.C.
Seller’s Charges:

Search and Exam Fee

Owner’s Amount

Total Seller’s Charges

Buyer’s Charges:

Lender’s Amount

Endorsements:

Total Buyer’s Charges

INVOICE TOTAL

Date: August 5, 2004
Our File No.: 308086.158

Liability Amounts
Owners: $ 5,000,000.00
Lenders: $ 5,000,000.00

Invoice Amount
$ 75.00
$1,650.00

$1,725.00

$70.00

v $70.00

$1,795.00

To ensure proper credit, please send a copy of this Invoice and Payment to:

Peoria Title LLC
3622 N. Knoxville Ave.
Peoria, Illinois 61603



CHICAGO TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY

Fidelity National Financial Group of Companies' Privacy Statement
July 1, 2001

We recognize and respect the privacy expectations of today's consumers and the requirements of applicable federal and
state privacy laws. We believe that making you aware of how we use your non-public personal information ("Personal
Information™), and to *whom it is disclosed, will form the basis for a relationship of trust between us and the public that we
serve. This Privacy Statement provides that explanation. We reserve the right to change this Privacy Statement from time
to time consistent with applicable privacy laws.

In the course of our business, we may collect Personal Information about you from the following sources:
e  From applications or other forms we receive from you or your authorized representative;
e  From your transactions with, or from the services being performed by us, our affiliates, or others;

e From our internet web sites;

e From the public records maintained by governmental entities that we either obtain directly from those entities, or
from our affiliates or others; and

e From consumer or other reporting agencies.
Our Policies Regarding the Protection of the Confidentiality and Security of Your Personal Information

We maintain physical, electronic and procedural safeguards to protect your Personal Information from unauthorized
access or intrusion. We limit access to the Personal Information only to those employees who need such access in
connection with providing products or services to you or for other legitimate business purposes.

Our Policies and Practices Regarding the Sharing of Your Personal Information

We may share your Personal Information with our affiliates, such as insurance companies, agents, and other real estate
settlement service providers. We also may disclose your Personal Information:

e to agents, brokers or representatives to provide you with services you have requested;

e to third-party contractors or service providers who provide services or perform marketing or other functions on
our behalf; and

e to others with whom we enter into joint marketing agreements for products or services that we believe you
may find of interest.

In addition, we will disclose your Personal Information when you direct or give us permission, when we are required by
law to do so, or when we suspect fraudulent or criminal activities. We also may disclose your Personal Information when
otherwise permitted by applicable privacy laws such as, for example, when disclosure is needed to enforce our rights
arising out of any agreement, transaction or relationship with you.

One of the important responsibilities of some of our affiliated companies is to record documents in the public domain.
Such documents may contain your Personal Information.

Right to Access Your Personal Information and Ability To Correct Errors Or Request Changes Or Deletion

Certain states afford you the right to access your Personal Information and, under certain circumstances, to find out to
whom your Personal Information has been disclosed. Also, certain states afford you the right to request correction,
amendment or deletion of your Personal Information. We reserve the right, where permitted by law, to charge a
reasonable fee to cover the costs incurred in responding to such requests.

All requests must be made in writing to the following address:

Privacy Compliance Officer
Fidelity National Financial, Inc.
4050 Calle Real, Suite 220
Santa Barbara, CA 93110

Multiple Products or Services

If we provide you with more than one financial product or service, you may receive more than one privacy notice from us.

We apologize for any inconvenience this may cause you.
(12/01 DisplaySoft 25-WIN-1-IL-PRIVSTAT)
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onic ATTORNEYS'
TITLE
GUARANTY
FUND,
INC.

Serial No. 10535658

CHAMPAIGN, ILLINOIS

COMMITMENT TO INSURE TITLE

Attorneys’ Title Guaranty Fund, Inc., an Illinois Corporation, herein called ATG®, for a valuable
consideration, hereby commits to issue its policy or policies of title insurance, as identified in Schedule A, in
favor of the proposed Insured named in Schedule A, as owner or mortgagee of the estate or interest covered
hereby in the land described or referred to in Schedule A, upon payment of the premiums and charges therefor:
all subject to the provisions of Schedules A and B and to the Conditions and Stipulations hereof, and the
Exclusions from Coverage, the Conditions and Stipulations, and the Exceptions on Schedule B contained in the
policy or policies issued pursuant to this Commitment. Copies of policy forms may be obtained prior to closing
on request.

This Commitment shall be effective only when the identity of the proposed Insured and the amount of the policy
or policies committed for have been inserted in Schedule A hereof by ATG, either at the time of issuance of this
Commitment or by subsequent endorsement.

This Commitment is preliminary to the issuance of such policy or policies of title insurance and all liability and
obligations hereunder shall cease and terminate six months after the Effective Date hereof or when the policy
or policies committed for shall issue, whichever first occurs, provided that the failure to issue such policy or
policies is not the fault of ATG.

In Witness Whereof, Attorneys’ Title Guaranty Fund, Inc. has caused this document to be signed in its name
by its President, by direction of its Board of Directors, to become binding when countersigned by a member of
ATG or other authorized signatory.

ATTORNEYS' TITLE GUARANTY FUND, INC.

Peter J. Birnbaum
President

ATG FORM 100
OMC COVER (REV. 10/95) "ATG" is a registered trademark of Attorneys’ Title Guaranty Fund, Inc.
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Member No. oMC

ATG COMMITMENT FORM

Schedule A
OMC No. : 10535658 Effective Date: May 8, 2003 at 08:00 AM
File Name: F03-151
Policy or Policies to be issued: Proposed Amount of Insurance
OWNER'Ss: OoPA $8,700,000.00

Proposed Insured:

Prospect Enterprises, L.L.C., an Illinois Limited Liability
Company

MORTGAGEE: MPA $8,700,000.00
Proposed Insured:

Morton Community Bank, its successors and/or its assigns

The estate or interest in the land described or referred to in
this commitment is a fee simple (if other, specify same) and title
thereto is, at the effective date hereof, vested in:

Peoria Mobile Homes, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, as to Parcel

1 and Prospect Enterprises, L.L.C., an Illinois Limited
Liability Company, as to Parcel 2

The land referred to in this policy is described as follows:

See Legal Description Attached.

ISSUED BY:

Cusack, Fleming, Gilfillan & O'Day
124 S.W. Adams Street, Suite 520
Peoria, Illinois 61602
309-637-5282

Aol
2019 10535658 SIGNZ/URE OF ATT?RNEY




ATG COMMITMENT FORM
Schedule A - Continued

OMC No. : 10535658
3. Legal Description:
Parcel 1:

All that part of the Northwest Quarter (NW 1/4) of the
Northeast Quarter (NE 1/4) of Section Thirteen (13), in
Township Nine (9) North, Range Seven (7) East of the Fourth
Principal Meridian, lying South of the Southwesterly line of
the State Highway running across the Northwest Quarter (NW 1/4)
of said Northeast Quarter (NE 1/4) and East of the Easterly
right of way line of the railroad right of way running through
the Northwest Quarter (NW 1/4) of said Northeast Quarter (NE
1/4), situated in the County of Peoria, in the State of
Illinois.

EXCEPTING THEREFROM:

Part of the Northwest Quarter (NW 1/4) of the Northeast Quarter
(NE 1/4) of Section 13, Kickapoo Township, Township Nine (9)
North, Range Seven (7) East of the Fourth Principal Meridian,
more particularly described as follows, to-wit:

Commencing at an iron rod marking the intersection of the
Southwesterly right of way line of State Route #150 and the
Easterly right of way of the Chicago and Northwestern Railroad;
thence South 69 degrees 11 minutes East along the aforesaid
Southwesterly right of way line 112.0 feet to a right of way
monument; thence Southeasterly on a curve to the right having a
radius of 3719.80 feet for an arc length of 36.645 feet to an
iron rod; said curve being subtended by a chord bearing South
68 degrees 54 minutes 04 seconds East with a length of 36.64
feet; thence South 80 degrees 35 minutes West 128.33 feet to an
iron rod on the said Easterly right of way line of the Chicago
and Northwestern Railroad; thence North 9 degrees 25 minutes
West along the aforesaid Easterly right of way line 75.0 feet
to the Place of Beginning, situated in the County of Peoria, in
the State of Illinois.

For information purposes only, commonly known as 6529 N. War
Memorial Drive, Peoria, Illinois, 61615.

Parcel 2:

Lot 49 in WILLIAMSBURG ESTATES FIRST EXTENSION, a Subdivision
of part of the Northeast Quarter of the Northeast Quarter of
Section 13, Township 9 North, Range 7 East of the Fourth
Principal Meridian, according to the Plat thereof recorded July
31, 1972, as Document No. 72-12906, in Plat Book 1, at Page 22,
situated in the County of Peoria, in the State of Illinois.

Member No. oMcC

2019 10535658 SIG?KURE OF AgﬂORNEY



ATG COMMITMENT FORM
Schedule A - Continued

OMC No. : 10535658

Legal Description (con't):
For information purposes only, no common street address.

PERMANENT INDEX NUMBER: 13-13-203-003 - PARCEL 1
PERMANENT INDEX NUMBER: 13-13-228-001 - PARCEL 2

Member No. oMC <i:;24242/% ézz,\\

2019 10535658 SIGN?/T(TRE OF ATTQRNEY



ATG COMMITMENT FORM
Schedule B

OMC No. : 10535658
File Name: F03-151

EXCEPTIONS

Schedule B of the policy or policies to be issued will contain the
following Standard Exceptions and Special Exceptions unless the same
are disposed of to the satisfaction of ATG:

STANDARD EXCEPTIONS

1. Rights or claims of parties in possession not shown by the public
records.

2. Encroachments, overlaps, boundary line disputes, and any matters that
would be disclosed by an accurate survey and inspection of the premises.

3. Easements, or claims of easements, not shown by the public records.

4. Any lien, or right to a lien, for services, labor, or material
heretofore or hereafter furnished, imposed by law and not shown by
the public records; and

5. Taxes or special assessments that are not shown as existing liens by
the public records.

SPECIAL EXCEPTIONS

1. Defects, 1liens, encumbrances, adverse claims, or other matters, if
any, created, first appearing in the public records, or attaching
subsequent to the Effective Date hereof but prior to the date the
proposed Insured acquires for value of record the estate or interest
or mortgage thereon covered by this Commitment.

2. Any loan policy issued pursuant to this Commitment will be subject to
the following exceptions (a) and (b), in the absence of the production
of the data and other matters contained in the ATG ALTA Statement form
or an equivalent form:

a. Any lien, or right to a lien, for services, labor, or material
heretofore or hereafter furnished, imposed by law and not shown by
the public records;

b. Consequences of the failure of the lender to pay out properly the
whole or any part of the loan secured by the mortgage described in
Schedule A, as affecting: (i) the validity of the lien of said
mortgage; and (ii) the priority of the lien over any other right,
claim, lien, or encumbrance that has or may become superior to the
lien of said mortgage before the disbursement of the entire proceeds
of the loan.

2019 10535658 SIGNZ;WRE OF AT?SRNEY




ATG COMMITMENT FORM
Schedule B - Continued

OMC No. : 10535658

3. Payment of the full consideration to, or for the account of, the
grantors or mortgagors for the estate or interest to be insured.

4. Recordation or registration of duly executed and delivered instruments
sufficient to create the estate or interest to be insured.

5. The lien of taxes for the year 2002 and thereafter.

Permanent Index Number: 13-13-203-003 - PARCEL 1

First Installment 2002 taxes $11224.62 is not yet due or payable.
Second Installment 2002 taxes $11224.62 is not yet due or payable.
2003 General real estate taxes are not yet due or payable.

Permanent Index Number: 13-13-228-001 - PARCEL 2

First Installment 2002 taxes $ 1000.69 has been paid.

Second Installment 2002 taxes $ 1000.69 is not yet due or payable.
2003 General real estate taxes are not yet due or payable.

6. A certificate of good standing for Prospect Enterprises,
L.L.C., an Illinois limited liability company issued by the
Secretary of State should be produced, and in default thereof,
the final policy or policies will contain the following
exception:

Consequences, if any, that may result by reason of the failure
of the party in title to the estate or interest in the land
described in Schedule A to comply with the applicable "doing
business"laws of the State of Illinois.

7. The following exceptions will appear on all policies issued
pursuant to this Commitment except to the extent the same are
cleared to ATG's satisfaction:

(a) Upon a conveyance or mortgage of the and, we should be
supplied with satisfactory proof of compliance with the terms
of the articles of organization and the operating agreement
governing Prospect Enterprises, L.L.C., an Illinois limited
liability company, and this Commitment is subject to such
further exceptions, if any, as may then be deemed necessary.

(b) The articles of organization and the operating agreement
establishing the limited liability company of Prospect
Enterprises, L.L.C., together with all amendments thereto,
properly 1dent1f1ed in writing by all the members as being the
terms and provisions of the articles and agreement under which
the limited liability company acquired and holds title, should
be furnished and this Commitment is subject to such further
exceptions, if any, as may then be deemed necessary.

Member No. oMC Q/VZ/ %ﬁﬂz\/
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11.

12.

13.

14.

ATG COMMITMENT FORM
Schedule B - Continued

OMC No. : 10535658

(¢) Terms, provisions and limitations of the articles of
organization and operating agreement for Prospect Enterprises,
L.L.C., an Tllinois limited liability company.

(d) Upon a conveyance or mortgage of the land, a certified
copy of the proper resolutions authorizing the execution of the
deed or mortgage by Prospect Enterprises, L.L.C., an Illinois
limited liability company, should be produced to ATG for
examination, and this Commitment, and any policies committed
for thereunder, are subject to such further exceptions as may
then be deemed necessary.

The certificate of authority of Peoria Mobile Homes, Inc., a
Delaware Corporation, to do business in Illinois issued by the
Secretary of State should be produced and in default thereof,
the policy or policies to be issued will contain the following
exception:

Consequences, if any, that may result because of the failure of
the party in title to the estate or interest in the land
described in Schedule A to comply with the applicable "doing
business" laws of the State of Illinois.

Franchise tax in favor of the State of Illinois against Peoria
Mobile Homes, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, existing under the
laws of the State of Illinois.

Upon a conveyance or mortgage of the land provide a certified
copy of proper resolutions, passed by the stockholders and
directors of the party in title, authorizing the execution of
the deed of conveyance or mortgage.

Terms, provisions and conditions contained in a Release of
Freeway to the State of Illinois, as set forth in an instrument
recorded September 5, 1952, in Book 909, at Page 152. (Affects
Parcel 1.)

Terms, provisions and conditions contained in a Release of
Freeway to Department of Public Works and Buildings Division of
Highways for State of Illinois by instrument recorded January
14, 1965, as Document No. 65-00514. (Affects Parcel 1.)

Terms, provisions and conditions contained in Temporary
Freeway Permits, recorded September 12, 1952, in Book 910, at
Page 9, and recorded June 3, 1953, in Book 937, at Page 50.
(Affects Parcel 1.)

Terms, provisions and conditions contained in a right of way

Member NoO. oMC Q@%Wﬂ\
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17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

ATG COMMITMENT FORM
Schedule B - Continued

OMC No. : 10535658

for gas mains by virtue of a grant to Central Illinois Light
Company, recorded September 29, 1960, in Book 1191, at Page
490. (Affects Parcel 1.)

Terms, prov1s1ons and conditions contained in a right of way
for gas mains by virtue of a grant to Central Illinois Light
Company, recorded February 3, 1961, in Book 1199, at Page 741.
(Affects Parcel 1.)

Terms, provisions and conditions contained in an easement for
a separate sanitary sewer by virtue of a grant to The Greater
Peoria Sanitary and Sewage Disposal District, recorded December
7, 1965, as Document No. 65-19442. (Affects Parcel 1.)

Terms, provisions and conditions contained in an easement for
telephone and electric lines by virtue of a grant to Illinois
Bell Telephone Company and Central Illinois Light Company,
recorded as Document No. 66-02157. (Affects Parcel 1.)

Terms, provisions and conditions contained in a Dedication of
Right of Way for Public Road Purposes to The People of the
State of TIllinois, recorded May 6, 1966, as Document NoO.
66-06978. (Affects Parcel 1.)

Terms, provisions and conditions contained in a gas easement
to Central Illinois Light Company recorded July 6, 1984, as
Document No. 84-11976. (Affects Parcel 1.)

Rights of the public State of Illinois, municipality and
public or quasi public utility companies to that part of the
land taken or used for roads and highways. (Affects Parcel
1.)

Drainage ditches, feeders and laterals, if any. (Affects
Parcel 1.)

Easements and building setback lines as shown on the recorded
Plat of the Subdivision, recorded in Plat Book 1, at Page 22.
(Affects Parcel 2.)

Terms, provisions and conditions contained in the owner's

certificate attached to the Plat of the Subdivision, recorded
in Plat Book 1, at Page 22. (Affects Parcel 2.)

END OF SCHEDULE B

Member No. omMC Cbﬂ/’ ji(,{/i,[ /éﬁ\,,
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m‘LED SEPT. 5TH A .D. 1952, AT 9:04 A.M

_Docs No. 500752
‘Form BD.60B (29169—5M—4-51) @Dz § :

5 .
* STATE OF ILLINOIS No.7A-F.R. Enil 4. S"““Na
ADLAI E. STEVENSON, Governor . s Const.
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND' BUILDINGS Rowte® 31 & 86 ses, ]
DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS
SPRINGFIELD, ILLINOIS

" County. Peoria
Right M-___ To Sta. ___1_71(_)_.

RELEASE FOR FREEWAY

—
THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH, That the Grantorﬁ_,ém,_',i@,_;gch_rm__
. J ” o Y <

represents that he holds an estate in lands situated in the County of. Peoria
State of Illinois described as follows:

A1l that part of the northwest quarter of the northeast quarter of Section Thirteen (13)

in Township Nine (9) North, Range Seven (7) East of the Fourth Principal Meridian,

lying south of the southwesterly line of the State Highway rumning across the northwest
quarter of said northeast quarter, and east of the easterly right of way line of the

railroad 'right-or-way running through the northwest quarter of sald northeast quarter,

containing 16,46 acres, more or less,

¥ {Dolldrs
< bysor-in behalf; of;the State of, Il]mms, acting;by:angd threugh the Department of

- i;ubhc .Works and Buxldmgs, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do____ , on behalf of th;egnselvl Ees,
eir

-«‘hxs _hexrs executors, admmxstratorsand assigns hereby. release, Quit-claim and extmgmsh any and all nghts ot




sok 909 pec153

casements of access, crossing, light, air and view which might otherwise be enjoyed over the Freeway désignated'

as Federal Aid Route 831 & 86 by that portion of the above described land abutting said Freeway,
except as follows: :

One entrance, right of approximate Station 77+40, will be permitted.
This entrance is to be used for farming and/or residential purposes only and not for

commercial purposes.

Prepared By. .A 4 S___8—_8_-iz

Checked By =-S5
] J'r s

IN WITNE‘SS_"\'V—I'FR&:OF the GrantorsS hay@ heretinto st ZA2s” " handZ. ‘and seal<2 this
L b IR b gegi j&/‘ﬁb foor - CADMOE R s R et g
e : s Lo (SEAL). . s SERTRE W Y B . (SEAL) : - -
Jﬁ,//.w?/gm% e /)4 EEAL) | __(SEAL)
2 Lleddo " ey T ™ : "_(SEAL)
' " '(SEAL)" e P s DT ML L L LSRN
(SEAL) (SEAL)

STATE OF. _.‘2______._$
County of. IEZ/J// V4

I 1/}/ // 227 C7_ 70 ﬂ/ A Notary Public, in and for said County and State,

DO HEREBY CERTIFY that_Z 22, //4 Jb&m@ * /’70/“/002)"; z ,;foec

rsonz;]ly known to me to be the same person.z. whose nameZ A #@ subscribed to the foregoing instrument,

. appeareti before me this day in person and acknowledged that..té.@
stgned' sealed and delivered the said instrument as M e/ free and voluntary act, for the uses and

.,'A‘purposes tﬁerem set forth. 7L

) vae under my hand and notarial seal thx&___sz_a_/_day of_fiq

L\i,f

- Notary Public




FILED SEPT, 12TH ;;x.n. 1952 A‘I' 12 12" P.M. Dot ‘No. 501158 BDJK
e h - STATE OF ILLINOIS = *
Gl : ADLAI E. STEVENSON, Governor
: DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND BUILDINGS
: DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS
SPRINGFIELD, ILLINOIS

HIGHWAY PERMIT
TEMPORARY FREEWAY PERMIT _

WHEREAS, EMIL A. SPFECK
of—_3917 Univ venue, Peori8 _ Ilinois, hercinafter termed the Petxtxoner. requests permission aud authonty to

do’ certain work herein described, in, upon or along State Highway known as
i Pﬂute_EnA:.MS_n_li_LSecth.____uj—._fmm Statxon__MhQ___._to Station
-- Route SeBeIs 30 Section. from Station. to Station

Peoria County, subject to the following conditions and restrictions:

Pemissién and authority is requested to construct and maintain a gravel drive at
“least 16 feet in width, and entering upon the State right of way at right angles to the
pavement at the existing 30-foot gutter entrance provided at Station 77{-!;0 s to gerve as

an _entrance to my residence.

* ' The petitioner hereby represents that he is the owner in fee simple of the tract
of land to be served by the entrance driveway described herein, said land being situated
in the county of Peoria, State of Illinois and described as follows: A1l that part of
the northwest quarter of the northeast quarter of Section Thirteen (13) in Township Nine
(9) North, Range Seven (7) East of the Fourth Principal Meridian, lying south of the
southwesterly line of the State Highway rumning across the northwest quarter of said
northeast quarter, and east of the easterly right of wey line of the railroad right of
" way running through the nortinwest quarter of said northeast quarter, containing 16,46
acres, more or less, The petitloner understands that the above described entrance drive
" is within the limits of the freeway established on this highway by an order issued July
. 10, 1947 by the Department of Publie Works and Buildings acting under authority conferred
by existing legislation, and further that such entrance shall be extingulshed or revised
" “at such time that sald Department completes negotiatlions for aceess rights to the property.
It is further understood that the petitioner shall not claim additional damages by virtue
of existence of the entrance described herein, It is also understood that this permit is -
“accepted with the full understanding that any improvements comstructed on the property
after July 10, 1947 shell not be construed as increasing the value of rights of access

or right of way at such t:Lme as these Tights are acquired for purpose of developing the

m ha. F recorded En Peo a County Recorder's Offices ... ... ..
?y'l‘he said petftioner s‘n!l furnis materxal do all work, pay all costs and shall in a reasonable length of time restore saxd h:ghway

to a.condition similar or equal to that existing before ‘the commencement of the described work. It is also understood that the work shall be

* completed within...Six months  after the date this permit is approved, otherwise the permit becomes null and void.

Second: That the proposed improvement shall be located and censtructed to the satisfaction of the Chief Highway Engineer or his duly
authorized representative and the material used shall conform to the standard specifications of the State of Illinois, Dcparument of Public

Works and Buildings, Division of Highways.
Third: In performing this work the petitioner shall not interfere with or obstruct traffic on said highway.,
Fourth: That the petitioner shall not serve any patron while the vehicle of the patron is parked on any portion of the State Highway.
Fifth: That the said petitioner, his )'S OF assi] shall all risk and liability for accidents and damages that may accrue
to persons or property on account of this work.
. Sixth: That the petitioner shall not trim, cut orin any way disturb any trees or shrubbery, along said highway without the approval
of the. Chicf Highway Engineer or his duly authorized representative,
" Seventh: That should the State's construction and operation on said highway requirc any alteration or change of location of the im- .
rovemnent called for in: this permit, such alteration or change of location shall be made by the petitioner upon a written request by the Chief
ighway Engineer without expense to the State of Illinois or County aforesaid. .

oo - Fighth:— That hiis permit is.effective insofar only. as the Department has jurisdiction and does not presume to release said petitioner
from compliance with the provisions of any c\:stmg statutes relating to the construction of such improvements. i

SIGN'AND RETURN TO: Mr._Jdoln De Mattison Mt. Hawley Road Pecrla Tliinois.
T District Enginecr Address % :

Tlufpéﬁl& is herel b isions agreed to this._ 12 day of—. September

: Attest\ "
\\umcss

. Own'ei"'s. Spouse. ~

". Given this. day of

. Department of Public Works and Buildlngs

B,__ééa | Q”’ﬁ%\




i-1953 AT 11232 AM. Docs No. 514218
ATt e STATE OF ILLINOIS . .-
.. ADLAIE STEVENSON, Govemor . e
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND BUILDINGS &
: DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS
" . -SPRINGFIELD, ILLINOIS

" HIGHWAY PERMIT |
TRUPURATY FREEMAY FERAIY P e A-2§79¢

WHEREAS, ‘ RiTL £, STRCT

} 3 el aity 2 Gid i A il v b .
o LT Univwoaity f‘*vmw!' ?aors._a , lllinois, h fter termed the Petitioner, requests permission and authority to- -
do certain work herein described, in, upon or along State Highway known as

Raute. Falo 31 (!}““5' ’-50} Section nﬁ' o~ _from Station ??}S‘;G . to Station

. oomLr s
Rouke S 03‘5’ 3‘3 : e from Station. to Station.

Damwt S0 fuin
SORRLD County, subject to the following conditions and restrictions:

Pommigsion and sutherily 18 reguested to sansirust and nalnlain & gzrevel drive at
leash 15 fest in width, and entering upon the State right of way at rizht angles %3 the
pavenent ab the existing 30-fook muttor eatrance provided ab Statdon THLO, b scrve os
21 sntrance o by vesidence. . \

The petilioner hewehy repregsente that he is the ownar in fge siuple of the trect

of land %o he zerwed by the entrance delvewsy desssibed heveln, said land belne sltusted

in he county of Fearla, Stete of Illincis and desoribed es Sollewss 211 thet pove of

ha nortiwest querier of the northasst querler of Scetion Thirteen (13) in Township Hine

{9) vertih, Renge Sewsn (7) Fest of the Pourdh Principsl Meridien, iying south: of the
gogthwesterly line of the State Hlghwoy ronalng seposs the nosbimest quartsr of seid

- unorbbeast quarter, and cest of the easterly wvight of muy linc of the ralilread xlghb of
" woy venniny through the nortiwest quarter of reid nerihsast querter, costalning 1645
- agres, wore or less. The petitdencr underptands thabt tho chova descrilbed entyrasse dpive
iz witihdn the Uwlts of the freeway astahliahed on this highway by on omler issued July
13, 1947 by thwe Depertment of Publie Works end Bulldings astiny under muthority wmonfevved
Wy existiog legislablon, snd further thet such entvance shell b éxtinpuisned o vevised:

- gt gmoh time theb gadd Deparitnont completos negollistion: for access rights to the properiy.
It 1s furbher understood that the patitdoner shell nsb elodn sdditionsl dsmsces by virtae
of wwisvancs of the sntrance deseribed hersine It Lo clso anderstood 4hat this persit i
‘actapted wlih the Lull understanding thab eny imprevesents construetod on the mveperty
after July 10, 1947 shsll not be sonsirued a8 imerenslny the valus of ¥ights of sceess
or right of wiy el such time as ihese rights are ecgulrsd for purpose of developing the

7o This persit ochall be resondsd In the Peoria Tounty mseordexts affics, '

e ld
"' The said petitioner shall furnish material, do all work, pay all costs and shall in a reasonable length of time restore said highway - - -
_to a condition simiiar or equal to that existing before the commencement of the described work. It is also understood that the work shall be

N At 3% . ) . . g -
9k monivie after the date this permit is approved, otherwise the permit  becomes null and void,

compleied within__
Second: That the proposed improvement shall be located and constructed to the satisfaction of the Chief Highway Engineer or his duly
authorized representative and the material used shall conform to the standard specifications of the State of Illinois, Department of Public
Works and Buildings, Division of Highways. .
.. Third: Tn perfonning this work the petitioner shall not interfere with or obstruct traffic on said lighway.
Fourth: That ‘the petitioner shail not serve zny patron while the vehicle of the patron is parked on any portion of the State Highway,
. Fifth: That the said petitioner, his successors or assigns, shall assurne all risk and ifability for accidents and damages that may accrue
to persons or propeity on account of this work. :
. Sixth: That the petitioner shall not trim, cut or in any way disturb any trees or shrubbery, along said bighway without the approvat
of the Chief Highway Engineer or his duly authorized representative, . B, :

. Séventh: That should the State's construction and operation on said highway require any alteration ‘or change of location of the im-
provement catled for in this permit, such alteration or change of location shall be made by the petitioner upon a written request by the Chief
Highway E: without exp to the State of Illinois or County aforesaid. o

; Eighth; That this permit is effective insofar only as the Department has jurisdiction and does not presume (o release said petitioner
~~fsony compiiance with the provisions of any existing statutes relating to the construction of such improvements, - - — . .. ..__.. ... _ et

Jolm Je Hattison ¥te Hawler Sond - Poorie
Address L

1llinois.

SIGN AND RETURN T0: Mr
i a District Engincer

&

This permit is h_ére!‘: q and its provisions agreed to this.
;5 \ o o

. 1

: 'Atu.-stit-j.:m‘x_

Witness

i Gi\'en. tixis__._-_!_a_@ ___day of__ S G% 7<

Department of Public ‘yorks and Buildings

Recommended: 7 i 7 P
E . - R T g B 7 fr L ¢
) Iy Fian_ f )7’/% By. %ﬂ (/:J /Z!ﬂad
8 / District Eogincer ) ) . Director _ Jéﬁb\_
37 (A8S92.-10M—-10-51) B . A L. o e

Form B.M,/

-
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: : - e ract No. 16
R RO WAY e

Emil A, Speck and Marguerite L. ‘Speck', his wife

. Of the first part, in consideration of. . One Dollars ($-1.00___) to. X Ew]_paid .
by CENTRAL ILLINOIS LIGHT COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of

Illinois, of the second part, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Convey and Warrant to the party of .
the second part, its successors, and assigns, forever, the easement and right to lay, construct and maintain
gas mains, with the usual services, connections and accessories for the purpose of transmitting and

distributing gas in, through and across the following described parcel of land in the Township of
- Kickapoo County of Peoria and State of llinois to wit:

The Westerly 33 feet of even width of that part of the Northwest
- Quarter of the Northeast Quarter of Section 13, Township 9 North,
Range 7 East of the Fourth.Principal Meridian, lying South of the
Southwesterly line of State Bond Issue Highway Route No. 150 and
East of the Easterly line of the Chicage and Northwestern Railway.

Valve and regulator to be installed within a fenced area on.the
Northerly one rod of even width of that part of the above described
easement, lying South of the Southerly right of way line of State
Bond Issue Highway Route No. 150,

o5
il

With full right and authority to the party of the second part, its successors arid assigns, and its‘and theif’
"agents, and employees, to enter at all times upon said premises for the purpose of constructing, repair-
ing, removing, replacing and maintaining said gas mains, services, connections and accessories. It is
expressly understood that no buildings or other structures will be placed on said tract without the
- written consent of said second party. Reasonable compensation shall be made to Grantor for any
‘damages to crops and/qr fences of the Grantor caused by the installation, reconstruction, pperation,

--maintenance, renewal and-removal.of said gasmains. .. _ ... -

WITNESS the handT‘?_,).S and seal Z__ of the parz__’ L5 of the first part thi '7’/
~ day of i aﬁzi 196 0, 2 5

igned, Sealed and Deliyered in presence of

(SEAL)

Z . (SEAL)

(SEAL)

(SEAL)

1 J. L. Ranney ) e e ¥
a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT *

STATE OF ILLINOIS,
_M_Cou_nty} .

Emil A. Speck and Marguerite L. Speck, his wife

personally known to me to be the same personS___. whose nameS__- b__‘EE-.aubaeiibed
to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that

L he¥ _ signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument aa__“P21T _free and voluntary
act:tilfor t{lee ctlxses and purposes therein set forth, including the release and waiver of the right
of homestead. S R e e : : ; ‘

Given under my hand and notarial seal, this - 31“( : - day of : ..
March .. A D160, , s
: i g ,// ; ,/ i /,"/A/vt/f/‘/;

/\f J Notafy Public.
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Emil A. Speck and Marguefite L. Speck, hig wife

Of the first part, in consideration of. One Dollars ($.1.00___) to’Z_‘I_Ef_V‘___paid
by CENTRAL ILLINOIS LIGHT COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of
Illinois, of the second part, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Convey and Warrant to the party of
the second part, its successors, and assigns, forever, the easement and right to lay, construct and maintain
gas mains, with the usual services, connections and accessories for the purpose of transmitting and

distributing gas in, through and across the following described parcel of land in the Township of
Kickapoo County of Peoria and State of, Illinois to wit:

The Northerly 20 feet of even width of the Westerly 33 feet of even width
of that part of the Northwest Quarter of the Northeast Quarter of Section
13, Township 9 North, Range 7 East of the Fourth Principal Meridian,
lying South of the Southwesterly right of way line of State Bond Issue
Highway Route No. 150 and East of the Easterly right of way line of the

. Chicago and Northwestern Railway, : )

Valve and regulator to be installed within a fenced area on the above -
described tract of land, 2 A e ;

With full right and authority to the party of the second part, its successors and assigns, and its and their
agents, and employees, to enter at all times upon said premises for the purpose of constructing, repair-
ing, removing, replacing and maintaining said gas mains, services, connections and accessories. It is
expressly understood that no buildings or other structures will be placed on said tract without the
written consent of said second party. Reasonable compensation shall be made to Grantor for any
damages to crops and/or fences of the Grantor caused by the installation, reconstruction, operation,

maintenance, renewal and removal of said gas mains,
Vo %[

- - 'WITNESS the hand % _and sesl S _ of the part£es _of the first part this___ 7
... .dayof K Svizubt Lo 196¢ ] ‘ )

i e A’ - - = e e e e . SR i _‘ S .
Signed, Sealed and Delivered in presenceof . .- - ) i S :
o ) el
o, X %‘ < .. 1 x 5 -l “ e / (QEAL) .
o N e Dncpeten fp Tobfooo fomary.

(SEAL)
(SEAL) -

I J. A. Rae W
a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT

W, -
,“‘_" Lood Emil A, Speck and Marguerite L, Speck, His wife .
o perzonally known to me to be the same person 8 _ whose name.S_- .__8LE__subseribed |
to the foyegomg instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that
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oted_ e S- T3 29 . Job No ﬂ5{7¢5 Exchﬂng:/f?ﬁ;ﬂz/ﬂ /1/0277/ Permit Number r»r-ag U
.@ Right-of-Way Superlntendent

In consideration of One Dollar ($1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, recev‘pt whereof is hereby acknowledged, the under- ?

signed hereby grants and conveys to ILLINOIS BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY and C&ATRAL ILLIKOIS LIGHT CO-. =
its/their lessees, successors and assigns, the right, to construct, operate, maintain and remove telephone and electric lines consisting of poles C
anchors, markers, test-terminals, conduits, manholes, wires, cables and associated equipment, together with the right of access to the same, Fal

mcludmg the nght to clear and keep cleared such trees, roots, bushes and other obstructions from the surface and subsurface as may be re-
qmred upon, over, under, along and across the following described property which the undersigned own or have an interest in” - E
a strip of land /0 feet wide, adjacent to, parallel with and W57 of the -

EAET PBoPERTY LtNE, =0l FBoLrZT s LEs5oEi@rmn /Y Pooctd =T \
CE5~/FO53 fuEpD Fr& EECoSD WATH PECEIG =0 NTE £ 0epER =
- !
3 )
i p?’: /}//y'/4 gF /{/L://4 in Section /3 %
Township. TN Range. 75 County of. PEoe/ Tllipois.
Witness. hand and seal this_Z2/. day of L EHBER ) A.D. 19 9 .I}
-
t
Witness . 2t mc/d/?% A/ //477““ '«)* (SEAL) |
Witness QW W JPMM GE"‘/*/ (SEAL) 1
L. H. STAHL ¥
ENGWNEER-RAW 7 '
) \
—FZorin flomtt Aoras TN g
s

B EFHOoRELANG, LPRES, FORM 658

(1-62) =

5@::‘ 25 S oy . . gg

o
@ W———Wﬂmﬂ"’“‘“ Lo cde ""‘"““"""/“‘7’”"/’:"‘/' Permit Number  C37w ¢ 30
GHT-OF-

In consideration of One Dollar ($1.00) and other good and valuable consxderatlon receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged the under gy

signed hereby grants and conveys to ILLINOIS BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY and__
its/thets. lessees, successors and assigns, the right, to construct, operate, maintain and remove telephone snd<slestric lines conslstmg of poles, }

" anchors, markers, test-terminals, conduits, manholes, wires, cables and ‘associated equipment, together with the right of access'to the same,
mcludmg the right to clear and keep cleared such trees roots bushes and other obstructions from the surface and subsurface as may be re- &S

q\;nred upon, over, under, along and across the following described prope(rty which the undersigned own or have an interest in
F D TIZIP = LpZ ) i e T (5 ) O EEa vl D TH THE CEp 77202

e

L SO THEINVE G UG BTEEET o) TH L f=r? ST /A.’A-P/E-’[’ TF LB AL
LER TEN IS 208 1T S LA i L S ALY OUEES TIEN T8 TR E =S
LPOREPELPTY LIMNE F T 17 PoyNT. KD [T7, ZTed7 2/ THF & S8 77/
bt W= LI A o 5 7 8rm 7 B SV in Section. <

_ X/\/ Range_: - Z &= County of /’7£Oé/ﬁ e llinois.
v hand____and seal , this_ :21/,],,), of ﬂ[OL %HK'Q .. A.D.19 &5

W%f// .::'.:"' v //,r/ C—/% - .(SEAL).

(SEAL)

Township.
Witnes:

\
Witness.

B e T Tl i S . YQC

Witness

L. H, STAHL '
ENGINEER-R/W N

[I—

Y\ FORM 458
d {1-62)



DOC. NUMBER  §5-19442

g

EASEMENT TO THE GREATER PEORIA SANITARY AND SEWAGE DISPOSAL DISTRICT

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That the Grantors herein

(7 e A ly s, T,

om0o9Y
2
0
Vs

“"spaeq Jo 19

o
o
.

in consideration of the sum of Cne ($1.00) Dollar and other good and valuable -
considerations; the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and of the mutual
conditions and agreements herein contained, and in further consideration of the
benefits to be derived from the construction of a separate sanitary sewer along
the route or line hereinafter specified, which benefits are hereby achknowledged
and recognized, do hereby give, grant and convey to The Greater Peoria Sanitary
and Sewage Disposal District, a municipal corporation of the County of Peoria
and State of Illinois, and its successor or successors forever, the perpetual
easement, privilege, right, permission and authority to enter upon the premises
hereinafter described and to construct, reconstruct, repair, maintain and operate
below the surface of the ground an enclosed separate sanitary sewer and the
necessary manholes thereto, together with lateral sewers connecting with the
same in, upon, under, across and through the following described real estate,
situate in the County of Peoria and State of Illinois, to wit:

A part of the Northwest Quarter of the Northeast Quarter of
Section 13, Township 9 North, Range 7 East of the Fourth Principal
Meridian, lying South of the southwesterly linie of the State Highway
running across the Northwest Quarter of said Northeast Quarter,
and East of the easterly right of way line of the Railroad right of way
running through the Northwest Quarter of said Northeast Quarter

Said separate sanitary sewer shall be constructed and located along and

within a strip of land being 10 feet of even.width, the centerline of which
is described as follows:

P

Commencing at the intersection of the southwesterly line of
the State Highway and the easterly right of way line of the Railroad
right of way, and running thence S69°-11'E, along said southwesterly
line of said State Highway, 112.0' to a point of curvature; thence
continuing southeasterly, along said southwesterly line of said State
Highway, on a curve to the right having a radius of 3719. 8 feet, a
distance of 405 feet to the Point of Beginning: FROM THE POINT
OF BEGINNING, running thence southwesterly, making a deflection.

to the right from the chord of the previous course of 90°, a distance
of 50 feet to the end of this easement.
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Page 2
Grantor

The above grant and easement is made upon the following terms, conditions and
limitations:

1. Grantee herein agrees that in constructing said storm relief sewer and any
lateral storm relief sewers to be connected therewith in the future, it will cause
the excavation by it made to be filled so as to restore the surface of the land to
a condition as near as practicable to its present state.

2. The grantor and its assigns, shall have the right to make connections with
said storm relief sewer for the discharge of storm water and to use such connec-
tion, subject to such general regulation as may from time to time be imposed and .
adopted by the Board of Trustees of said The Greater Peoria Sanitary and Sewage
Disposal District.

3. The grantor herein and any persons or property owners in the future making
connections with such storm relief sewer, hereby agree that any connections made
by it or them by virtue hereon shall be made in such manner as may be preseribed
by The Greater Peoria Sanitary and Sewage Disposal District aforesaid, and under
its supervision. Such connections shall be made for the sole purpose of dis-
charging and disposing of storm water, surface or ground water drainage.

L. A1l materials, plant or equipment used by the grantee or its agents in the con-
struction, repair or maintenance of said storm relief sewer or any lateral storm
relief sewers in the future to be connected therewith may be transported to the
site of the work on and across the real estate hereinbefore described.

5. While the property of the grantor hereinbefore described, or any part thereof,
is vacant the grantee herein shall have the right to place surplus or excavated
material, debris or waste or equipment and materials needed for the purpose of
construction, upon such vacant lands of the grantor, with the provision, however,
that all surplus material, equipment and debris so placed during the construction
or repair of said storm relief sewer or lateral storm relief sewers to be con-
nected therewith shall, within thirty days after the expiration of the time when
any such work has been completed, be removed by the grantee at its own expense.

6. The grantee in the construction of storm relief sewers over and across the
property of the grantor hereinbefore described shall be liable for any harm or
damage done to any of the improvements which may be on said premises situated

and shall restore the same to the condition in which they were prior to the com-
mencement of any such work, as near as may be, at its own proper cost and expense.

7. The Greater Peoria Sanitary and Sewage Disposal District, aforesaid, will in-
demnify, save and keep harmless the grantor from any loss, damage or expense
constituting a legal liability which it may suffer, incur or sustain or for which
it may become liable growing out of any injury to persons or to real or personal
property caused by any of the work performed under this grant and easement.

8. This Indenture granting an easement together with all the covenants herein
contained, shall run with the land and shall be binding upon the successors,
‘grantees, and assigns of the respective parties hereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said /BW M KLV‘% t has

caused this instrument to be executed By its President and attgsted by
its Secretary under its corporate seal this :3 A day of ?55532

A.D. 194§

Peorla Mobile Homes, Inc.

Ty, S T e



STATE OF ILLINOIS )
, ) 88
County of Peoria )

I, QS()/KM O/O /[LLJ/ZW Notary Public

in and for th?%??Ld County id the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY

0wty
;ff§?4bjlkdfzﬁ_~izi,A«Lgﬁu&_v~4q ) , personally known to me to

be the President an retdry, respectively of

P ot ds Mo o N2

a corporation, and personally known to me to be the same persons whose

names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument as spch
President and Secretary respectivdly, appeared before me
this day in person and acknowledged that they signed, sealed and de=-
livered the said instrument as their free and voluntary Act as such
President and Secretary respectively and as the free
and voluntary act of said corporation for the uses and purposes therein
set forth; and on their respective oaths stated that they were duly
authorized to execute said instrum=nt, and that the seal affixed-thereto
is the seal of said corporation,

GIVEN under my hand and notarial seal this day of ’L/UNL/

Notary Public
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Form BRW-608 STATE OF ILLINOIs W& Ui

A S STEN AN Basraema

v ™
DEPARTMENT GF PULLIC WOUKs i BUILDINGS

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS

¢ RELEASE FOR FREEWAY

LILLL Re DPECK NO o (A BH=g
Folis Name
Route_._ﬂ________ Sec.__llé..._«

Countv__Peoria

SPRINGFIELD, ILLINOIS Right| Sta. Th+11.86  To Sm}m

' . /L. Sgeck,
A. Speck & Marguerite/ husband

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH, That the Grantors, Emil

& wife; and F. f\;ﬁ'Méreland & Anne Moreland, husband and wife

Peoria and

represents that he holds an estate in lands situated in the County of
State of Illinois described as follows:

A11 that part of the northwest guarter of the northeast quarter of Section Thirteen (13)

in Township Nine (9) North, Ramge Seven (7) East of the Fourth Principal Meridian, lying

south of the southwesterly line of the State Highway running across the northwest

quarter of sald northsast quarter, and east of the easterly right of way line of the

rallroad right-of-way running through the northwest quarter of said northeaat quarter,

containing 16.46 acres, more or less,

Fhea

: : . - ER C e
and Grantor__, for the public benefit and in consideration of the sum of&z{f 27,
. L/. 5 K

( “/_{__) paid to______ by or in behalf of the State of Illinois, acting by and through the Department of

b

#.nlic Works and: Buildings, the receipt:of which is hereby acknowledged, do.
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easements of access, crossing, light, air and view which mght otherwise be enjoyed over the Freeway designated
as Federal Ald . pouge 31
said Preeway, except as follows:

by that portion of the above described land abutting

Access betx-:eén the sald mmaiﬁing .rea.ljproperby and the xﬁain traffic lanes of Federal
Aid Route 31 (marked US 150) shall be restricted to ingress and egress by ‘way of a
public street or highway (minimum width being 50 feet), hereafter lawfully opened into
or upon said abutting property. The said access will be permitted when the said '
public street or highway is dedicated and constructed by the said Grantor _, along
the easterly property line of the lands of the said Grantor___ from the southerly lins
of ’c.he_ northwest quarter of the hortheast quarter of said Section 13 to the existing
southwesterly right of way line of said Route 31, with a point of entry to the said
main traffic lanes at approximate Station 84;+76. The said access shall also be =

conditional to the acceptance of the said public street or highway by the Tounship.

The nearest point of any entrance of the said Grantor__ to the said public street or

highway (from or to any remxining real property of the said Ck'antor___) shall not be

closer than one hundred (100) feet radially distant southwssterly, from the nearest

edge of the pavement in place of said Fedsral Aid Route 31.

Access for farming and farm home purposes only will be permitted by way of the existing
right of approximate Station T7+40

entrance/until such time as the said public street or highway is dedicated and

constructed by the said Grantor  and accepted by the Township, at which time access

by way of the said existing entrance will not be permitted.

e T |

- ; . . w4 .. |PreparedBy____
B % = o T T Ghecked By._
‘IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantor=s hac hereunto set &Furs’ har{a;_ and seal___ this
f/f > _day of. Qz’rcb‘—& / s L A D 19 54 ; .
\ g (SEAL) w3 —\/‘::, P e N / g (SEAL) R 2
_(SEAL) 6’?74”7/’ . Sl /J/A{ b JON. (SEAL) -.. ..
SEAL) .l . Mw’é’/ s (SEAL)
(SEAL) g:LZL,,.(/ % [/(r/,, Q —_(SEAL)
(SEAL) - E B (SEAL)
STATE OF )
A ss.
County of §
/’ .7 4 .
I SR ,a Notary Pubhc, in and for said County and Stat

/-'1’77’)/ / r} i /’//I//If'/ /f
A ‘ .
A i d // //

 —

"AAsubscnbed to the foregox fndtrame:

appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that_ Al S

signed, sealed and delivered the said mstrument as L ;

purposes therein set forth.

"Given under my hand and notarial seal this___ ’\\" /

& Caome = iU s ) T NotaryPubhc

55 -0 of// _‘

B e PNV NP AX
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TTTSTATE OF 1L

}s in the office of

County of Peariz

DOC. NUMBER 5605978

DEDICATION OF RIGHT OF WAY FOR PUB LIC ROAD PURPOSES

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH, That the Grantor__ pRORTA MOBIIE

HOMES, ING.

of-the County of Peoris and State of Illinois, for and in consideration
of the sum of 01.'1e Dollar ($1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, the
receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and the benefits resulting from the
maiﬁtenance of the public roadway, herein referred to do_e&, by these pPresents,
hereby grant, convey and dedicate to the People of the State of Ilinois, for the
purpose c;f a public roadway, a tract of land situated in the County of Peoria

and State of Illinois, and described as follows:

o H

g g‘sg A part of the Northwest Quarter of the Northeast Quarter

3 s of Section 13, Township 9 North, Range 7 East of the Fourth Principal
f: ; wi Meridian, more particularly bounded and described as follows:

§ - %'g A strip of ground 25,0 feet of even width along the East side
3 A \Ql%) of the Northwest Quarter of the Northeast Quarter of Section 13,
E’:\ B\ § township and range aforesaid, lying South of U, s, Route 150;

) ‘t){ 3 said tract containing 0.45 acre, more or less,

EWOR

z X

g 4

ha s hereunto set its

day of CG/¥W0 A.D. 196§,
[ A v,/ Ifseary

(SEAL)

4 S ‘ . ’
I, h ﬁ 5(?_ §!§Q_Q1 s » & Notary Public in and for said County and State
DO HEREBY CERTIFY that
personally known to me to ba the same person. whose name . subscribed

to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in personand acknowledged

that signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as’ free and
————e - i = N L ——— e *

voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein forth, - - ..

& ! g s "

Given under my hand and notarial seal this/ - /[5-tk. “day of:




STATE OF ILLINOIS )
o SS
& COUNTY OF PEORIA )

L, the undersigne
County and State aforesaid,
President of PEORIA MOBILE
and ELLIOTT B. YOUNG, Secre
known to me to be the same
the foregoing instrument, a
and acknowledged that they
ment as their free and volu
respectively, and as the fr
HOMES, INC., and on their r
duly authorized to execute

e

affixed thereto is the seaF7zf

7/

DATED THIS D)

d, a Notary Public, in and for said

DO HEREBY CERTIFY that E, A. MORELAND
HOMES, ING., a Delaware corporation,
tary of said corporation, personally
persons whose names are subscribed to
ppeared before me this day in person
signed, sealed and delivered said instru-
ntary act as such President and Secretary,
ee and voluntary act of PEORIA MOBILE
espective oaths stated that they were
saild instrument, and that the seal
said corporation.

7

1966, 1




Document No. 88_15276 filed for Record in Recorder’s office of Peoria County, Illinois

5 .
0CT 3- 1966 e ncloclg Lonf,
QUIT-CLAIM DEED > ]_,«.//; (j Aé/ Recorder of Deeds

n

THE GRANTOR s Fane R (vok, a A,auwi.eﬂ, never /zavuzg, been mauiied,

of :fhe 7c OW/LQD o ,f Limeszone : ' in the County of Peoria and State of Illinois for the
consideration of Che [bollar (§1.00) and other good. and valuable considendtion ,

CONVEY and QUIT CLAIM to  Francis A. Weber and é&_gaéez‘ﬁ leben, husband and wi.lfe,

as foind denanits and noit as Zenanis in common,

ofthe 7 owwhip [ ,/f Limesone in the County of Peoria and State of Illinois,. all interest

in the following real estate:

A part of he Southeast Quanten o{.’ Section fleven (11) in Tounship Eight Noath, Range

Seven fast of the 4ith Principal Meridian, mone particilandy bounded and described as

follows, to-uit: (ommencing at a point on the faat Line of said Quanten Section,
lwendy~one chains South of the Nontheasz conrnen of said Quarnten Section; thence lesz
(.90 chains, hence South .30 chains; thence fast 1,90 chaing; Zhence Month 5,30
cﬁmmiofﬁ.eplaceo,{’éegmnm% w«z,ée,ly,mganafbwl.‘g«nﬁe@ of Peoria and
State of Illinvis,

situated in the County of Peoria, in the State of Iilinois, hereby releésing and waiving all rights under and by
virtue of the Homestead Exemption Laws of the State of Illinois.

Dated this -7 75# day of AD.19 g5,
_(SEAL) W/ L. @4 (SEAL)
(SEAL) (SEAL)
(SEAL) (SEAL)
_(SEAL) , . . (SEAL)

"-STATE OF ILLINOISJLSS

Peoria County
I, the undersigned, a ary Public, in and for said County and State aforesaid, DO

HEREBY CERTIFY, that Anne R, Coo y @ dplnsten, neven /za_VUzg 5em
Place Notary Seal el 2 mafuu_ad, .
in Space Below. = . .

ENERT)

=

P ’
S T N by .
SN i personally known to me to be the same person_______ whose name_ L4 subscribed
S P to the.foregoing instrumen Ppeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that
20T p 4_he signed, sealéd and )dehvered said instrument as_im._~‘free and voluntary
- ! act, for the uses and pufposes therein set forth, including the release and waiver of the right of
w & = :homestead
el C . - ’ 55 . 3
& (o Given under hand ang/Notarial seal thm/. /(»27 ¢ %‘
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DOCOMENT Ny, 84-119776 TATE OF LLNOIS

NG, BLAR, Countf! 5

JUL 6 1984 GAS EASEMENT W

CH.COy 189¢g

l‘fhr the consideration of ONE DOILLAR ($1.00}) and other good and valuable considerations, th
undersigned does hereby Convey and Warrant unto the CENTRAL ILLINOIS LIGHT COMPANY,
uccessors and assigns, the easement and right to install, operate, maintain, renew, enlarge
dhon. and remove gas mains, with the usual services, connections and accessories, for the

ansmission and distribution of gas in, over, upon, under, and across a certain parcel of Iz
in the Township of Kickapoo . County of Peoria , State of
IHinois, describad as Tollows: . .

A part of the Northwest 1/4 of the Northeast I/t of Section 13, Kickapoo
Township, Township 9 North, Range 7 East of the &4th Principal Meridian, Peoria
County, Hlinois, more particularly described as follows, to-wit:

SO HFEARAR:

“t

Commencing at the intersection of the Southwesterly right-of-way line of State
Route /150 and the Lasterly right-of-way line of the Chicago and Northwestern
Railroad being the place of beginning of the tract to be described; thence South
69°L1' East along the aforesaid Southwesterly right-of-way line, 112 feet to

a right-of-way monument; thence Southeasterly on a curve to the right having
a radius 3719.08" for an arc length of 36.645 feet, said curve being subtended
by a chord bearing South 68°54'04" East with a length of 36.64 feet; thence
South 80°35' West, 178.33 feet to a point on the said Easterly right-of-way

line of the Chicago and Northwestern Railroad; thence North 09°25' West along
the aloresaid Easterly right-of-way line, 75 feet to the place of beginning.

B

Valve and regulator to be installed on the above-described tract.

Together with the right ol ingress and cqress over lands of Grantor__ for the purpese of con
slructing =oid gas main, ar repairing or renewing the ame. Il is Jpreﬁsly understood that
buildings or olther structures will be placed on said easement withoul the wiitten copsent of 1
CENTRAL NLINOIS LIGHT COMPANY .

IN WITNIESS WHERCOV, thie i pirly of the first parl has caused this instrument to be exec:

! it olficers,. under its comporale seal, is b ay of N 9
Tt ) N .\.nll"luu,,d R ! ths e day of \ : '“.—(‘ ¥ ! -Ui"
A L 1
Prepargd for (’_‘;‘)[!lﬂgqﬁ% : ’}
By ‘.'T'.L.:,\R\:qlﬁ_y& . L/ dlay 7o 1/ i
A ) () {r /}/ )’.’"(f Sy -.\}‘.r'-—'r‘

By__(lPeabl 0o oo o g

ATTI - Presideh{
By |
, e _Secretary
ACHUHI G AR T SISTES E
y pgn ¥ Ll

T B LA e

q_r)/ Public in and for said County in the Slate aforesaid do hereby

\ ) o X OWUNG- and to
iie; _____Vresident and . Secrelary, respectively, «
EOF G\ (a g » @ corporation, and also known to me as t|
poerad

PR aRa. Yiimes are affixed (o the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in
person antd acknowledged that they signed, sealed and delivered said instrument as the free
voluntary act of said corporation for the uses and purposes therein set forth and that said

_ Secretary affixed lhe corporate seal of said corporation thereto, and that they
were duly authorized lo execule the same by thie Board of Directors of said corporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, | have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal thereto this 51/ day

>

LAl ey L 19 S

(/Notary Public
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Document No. g 1 24100 filed for Record in Recorder’s office of Peoria County, Illinois,

DEC 181964 at 4 ovelock . m

WARRANTY DEED (Corporation)._dofp L ) £ F{# . o Recorder of Deeds
T A, L LT

This Indenture Witnesseth, That the Grantor, PEORIA MOBILE HOMES, [Ni

a corporation organized
and existing under and by virtue of the iaws of the State of Delaware and duly authorized to
transact husiness in the State of Illinois, for and in consideration of the sumof ONE AND NO/100

($1.00) DOLIAR and other good and valuable consideration,
in hand paid, and pursuant to authority given by the Board of Directors of said corporation, CONVEYS
and WARRANTS untoCENTRAL [LLINOIS LIGHT COMPANY

of the County of Peoria and State of Illinois the following
described real estate situated in the County of Peoria and State of Illinois, to-wit:

Part of the Northwest GQuarter of the Northeast Quarter of Section 13, Kickapoo Township, Town i
ship 9. North, Range 7 East of the Fourth Principal Meridian, more particularly described ag
follows, to-wit: Commencing at an iron rod marking the intersection of the Southwesterly R. 0. W
line of State Route #150 and the Fasterly R.O. W. of the Chicago and Northwesterh Railroad; thenc
S5-69°-11'-FE along the aforesaid Southwesterly R.O. W. line 112.0 feet to a R.O W. monument;
thence southeasterly on a curve to the right; having a radius of 3719.80' for an arlc length of

36. €45 feet to an iron rod; said curve being subtended by a chord bearing S-68°-54'-04"-F with ¢
length of 36. 64 fect; thence S~80°-35'-W 128. 33 feet to an irod rod on the said Edsterly R.O. W.
line of the Chicago and Northwestern Railroad; thence N-9°-25'-W along the afordsaid Easterly
R.O. W. line 75.0 feet to the place of beginning; containing 0.128 acres; situate, lying and being
gﬁ?ﬂ?%%nf‘y"[p(g Eleloﬂe?starrllghsctv%é(, %E‘glg}%%ltqlbns, covenants, conditions, easements, Sethack lines,
ordinances and rights-of-way now of record affecting the use of the premises. .

Grantee assumes and agrees to pay all Eeneral real estate taxes andpspecial asse§sments levied
against the subject premiscs subscquent to 1983,

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Grantor has caused this deed to be executed by its
President and attested by its Secretary under its corporate seal this / 5/'#\ day &
gote 1) CLrm e . . A.D.19 &9

PEORIA MOBILE HOMES, INC.
Lf)bu« <

B By /}?ﬁTi{CttB v g I Q
o 't “llio . Yo , Its President
" 0 Copg 4 {/ f&qf;«/. ’
Wy Dlnghn, Its -

Secretary

e

FYLLINOIS
COUNTY OF PEORIA } 98
: I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County and State aforesaid,
DO HEREBY CERTIFY that  Elliott B. Young and
Mary Kay Duncan , personally known to me
t?jbc the . Pregident and * Secretary respectively of
eoria Mobile Homes, Inc. , & corporation,
and personally knowt to me to be the §ame persons whose names are subseribied to the
foregoing instrument as such President and Secretary
respectively, appeared before me this day in person and severally acknowledged that
they signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as their free and voluntary act as
such President and Secretary respectively and as the free
and voluntary act of said corporation for the uses and purposes therein set forth; and
" on their respective oaths stated that they were duly authorized to execute said instru-
ment and that the seal affixed thereto is the seal of said corporation,
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P e Name_Ceatral Tllinois Light Company

Statement to

Address_300 Liberty Street, Peoria, [L 61602



Delaware ...

The ‘First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "PEORIA MOBILE HOMES, INC." IS DULY
INCORPORATED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN
GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL CORPORATE EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THF
RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE TWENTIETH DAY OF MAY,
A.D. 2003.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "PEORIA MOBILE
HOMES, INC." WAS INCORPORATED ON THE ELEVENTH DAY OF JANUARY,
A.D. 1965.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL REPORTS HAVE
BEEN FILED TO DATE.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE FRANCHISE TAXES

HAVE BEEN PAID TO DATE.

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State
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